Charles Clayton,
Patrick Counihan,
Jabez W. Jubb,
Patrick O'Neil,
Harold T. Hatch,

AGE

86
63

47

54
40

2

NUMBER OF TRAMPS LODGED AND FED DURING
THE YEAR.

MALES. FEMALES.

1,662 2 Total, 1,664

The Overseers of the Poor recommend an appropriation of
three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500.00) for the year
ending March 1st, 1900.

(Signed.)
JOEL F. PArMENTER, Chairman.

LUcIUs H. MAYNARD, Clerk.
DAVID HENDERSON,

Overseers of Poor.

Auditors' Report.

The Auditors have examined the books of the Treasurer, Col-
lector of Taxes, Assessors, School Committee, Superintendent of

[...]

leaks, which were repaired at a slight cost.

SERVICE PIPES.

There have been a few small leaks on the service pipes, which
were repaired at small expense. The street mains have been
tapped for new supply in 11 places, making the total number of
taps now in use (484) four hundred and eighty-four.

The services on Nason street were changed over when the
the road was widened and macadamized, at an expense of
about $60.

CONDUIT LINE.

There was a leak in the conduit pipe this year which was re-
paired at a cost of about $70.

PUMPING RECORD FOR YEAR 1898.